

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15098 of 2025

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (O AND M), PASHCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus

M/S JAYDEEP SALES CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KRISHNA K BHAYA(13331) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 23/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by the learned advocate for
the respondent No.1, list on 26/02/2026.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)