

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15098 of 2025

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (O AND M), PASHCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY
LIMITED

Versus

M/S JAYDEEP SALES CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KRISHNA K BHAYA(13331) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS LILU K BHAYA(1705) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, Office has placed a Note dated 17.04.2026, wherein, learned counsel for the petitioner to supply copy of petition.

The same may be supplied within a period of **two weeks** from today.

The Note stands disposed of.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly